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Nulliparous, Term, Singleton, Vertex (NTSV)* C-Section Rates, New Jersey, 2016 

(Grouped by Hospital Perinatal Designation) 

 NTSV 

births 

C-section rate 

UNITED STATES 25.7% 

NEW JERSEY 32,253 30.3% 

Perinatal Designation Hospital Name   

Regional Perinatal Center 

ALL 16,978 29.4% 

Capital Health Hopewell 811 24.0% 

Cooper Hospital University Medical Center 606 19.0% 

Hackensack University Medical Center 2,230 41.5% 

Jersey City Medical Center 684 27.5% 

Jersey Shore University Medical Center 629 27.5% 

Monmouth Medical Center 1,311 21.9% 

Morristown Medical Center 1,619 30.2% 

Newark Beth Israel Medical Center 822 34.5% 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital 692 26.6% 

Saint Barnabas Medical Center 2,098 33.6% 

Saint Peters University Hospital 2,055 29.2% 

St. Joseph’s Hospital and Medical Center 1,064 32.7% 

University Hospital 391 21.5% 

Virtua - West Jersey Hospital Voorhees 1,966 21.2% 

Intensive 

ALL 5,159 31.0% 

AtlantiCare Regional Medical Center - Mainland Campus 618 24.6% 

Englewood Hospital and Medical Center 943 28.8% 

Inspira Medical Center Vineland 490 28.8% 

Kennedy University Hospital - Washington Township 288 26.0% 

Overlook Medical Center 929 30.9% 

Penn Medicine Princeton Medical Center 841 32.9% 

The Valley Hospital 1,050 37.6% 

Intermediate 

ALL 9,375 31.7% 

Care Point Health Hoboken University Medical Center 337 30.9% 

CentraState Medical Center 450 41.1% 

Chilton Medical Center 258 27.1% 

Clara Maass Medical Center 517 32.7% 

Community Medical Center 645 30.1% 
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Hackensack UMC at Pascack Valley 336 31.5% 

Hackensack UMC Mountainside 315 35.2% 

Holy Name Medical Center 378 27.5% 

Hudson Regional Hospital 96 59.4% 

Hunterdon Medical Center 303 25.1% 

Inspira Medical Center Woodbury 290 24.8% 

JFK Medical Center 781 32.9% 

Newton Medical Center 170 22.9% 

Ocean Medical Center 299 30.4% 

Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital 276 27.5% 

Palisades Medical Center 442 34.8% 

Raritan Bay Medical Center 346 26.3% 

Riverview Medical Center 464 39.7% 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Somerset 285 31.2% 

Saint Clare’s Hospital 459 32.9% 

Shore Medical Center 379 34.3% 

St. Mary’s General Hospital 216 44.9% 

Trinitas Regional Medical Center 606 23.8% 

Virtua Memorial Hospital of Burlington County 727 30.7% 

Basic 

ALL 666 30.6% 

Cape Regional Medical Center 117 37.6% 

Care Point Health Christ Hospital 233 33.0% 

Hackettstown Regional Medical Center 64 31.3% 

Inspira Medical Center Elmer 111 21.6% 

Southern Ocean Medical Center 141 27.7% 
Data Source:  New Jersey Birth Certificate Database, Office of Vital Statistics and Registry, New Jersey Department of Health 

 

How rates were calculated: 

Numerator: Number of C-sections for births that were *nulliparous, term (≥37 weeks), singleton, vertex (NTSV) 

Denominator: Total number of live NTSV births to NJ residents (excluding births without any information about delivery method) 
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Nulliparous, Term, Singleton, Vertex (NTSV)* C-Section Rates, New Jersey, 2016 

(Grouped by Maternal and Child Health Consortia) 

 NTSV 

births 

C-section rate 

UNITED STATES  25.7% 

NEW JERSEY 32,253 30.3% 

MCH Consortium Hospital Name   

Partnership for Maternal and Child Health of Northern 

New Jersey 

ALL 17,038 33.1% 

Care Point Health Christ Hospital 233 33.0% 

Care Point Health Hoboken University Medical Center 337 30.9% 

Chilton Medical Center 258 27.1% 

Clara Maass Medical Center 517 32.7% 

Englewood Hospital and Medical Center 943 28.8% 

Hackensack UMC at Pascack Valley 336 31.5% 

Hackensack UMC Mountainside 315 35.2% 

Hackensack University Medical Center** 2,230 41.5% 

Hackettstown Regional Medical Center 64 31.3% 

Holy Name Medical Center 378 27.5% 

Hudson Regional Hospital 96 59.4% 

Jersey City Medical Center** 684 27.5% 

JFK Medical Center 781 32.9% 

Morristown Medical Center** 1,619 30.2% 

Newark Beth Israel Medical Center** 822 34.5% 

Newton Medical Center 170 22.9% 

Overlook Medical Center 929 30.9% 

Palisades Medical Center 442 34.8% 

Saint Barnabas Medical Center** 2,098 33.6% 

Saint Clare’s Hospital 459 32.9% 

St. Joseph’s Hospital and Medical Center** 1,064 32.7% 

St. Mary’s General Hospital 216 44.9% 

The Valley Hospital 1,050 37.6% 

Trinitas Regional Medical Center 606 23.8% 

University Hospital** 391 21.5% 

 

Central Jersey Family Health Consortium 

 

ALL 8,926 28.8% 

Capital Health Hopewell** 811 24.0% 

CentraState Medical Center 450 41.1% 
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Central Jersey Family Health Consortium (continued) 

Community Medical Center 645 30.1% 

Hunterdon Medical Center 303 25.1% 

Jersey Shore University Medical Center** 629 27.5% 

Monmouth Medical Center** 1,311 21.9% 

Ocean Medical Center 299 30.4% 

Penn Medicine Princeton Medical Center 841 32.9% 

Raritan Bay Medical Center 346 26.3% 

Riverview Medical Center 464 39.7% 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital** 692 26.6% 

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Somerset 285 31.2% 

Saint Peters University Hospital** 2,055 29.2% 

Southern Ocean Medical Center 141 27.7% 

Southern New Jersey Perinatal Cooperative 

ALL 5,868 25.0% 

AtlantiCare Regional Medical Center - Mainland Campus 618 24.6% 

Cape Regional Medical Center 117 37.6% 

Cooper Hospital University Medical Center** 606 19.0% 

Inspira Medical Center Elmer 290 21.6% 

Inspira Medical Center Vineland 490 28.8% 

Inspira Medical Center Woodbury 290 24.8% 

Kennedy University Hospital - Washington Township 288 26.0% 

Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital 276 27.5% 

Shore Medical Center 379 34.3% 

Virtua - West Jersey Hospital Voorhees** 1,966 21.2% 

Virtua Memorial Hospital of Burlington County 727 30.7% 

** Regional Perinatal Centers 
Data Source:  New Jersey Birth Certificate Database, Office of Vital Statistics and Registry, New Jersey Department of Health 

 

How rates were calculated: 

Numerator: Number of C-sections for births that were *nulliparous, term (≥37 weeks), singleton, vertex (NTSV) 

Denominator: Total number of live NTSV births to NJ residents (excluding births without any information about delivery method) 
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